Transfer of Listing Released : 30/10/2019 07:00 RNS Number : 5419R Hardy Oil & Gas plc 30 October 2019

30 October 2019

Hardy Oil and Gas plc

Hardy Oil and Gas plc (LSE: HDY)

Transfer of Listing

Hardy Oil and Gas plc ("**Hardy**" or the "**Company**") announces that, further to the passing of a special resolution by its shareholders at the Company's general meeting held on 1 October 2019, the Company's listing category has been transferred from "premium listing (commercial company)" to "standard listing", as of 8 a.m. today.

For further information please visit <u>www.hardyoil.com</u> or contact:

Hardy Oil and Gas plc Richard Galvin, Executive Director	012 2461 2900
Arden Partners plc Ciaran Walsh	020 7614 5900
Tavistock Simon Hudson Barney Hayward	020 7920 3150

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>ms@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

END

MSCLLFEAIRLAFIA